
North Market Board of Directors 2024
Last updated 03/21/2024

BOARD ROSTER Meeting 
Attendance

Board Member Email Board Position / 
Committee

Voting 
Member

Executive 
Committee

Appointed Term Term Length Term Ends Elligible for 
additional term

1
George Kauffman
(Byers Auto)

president@northmarket.org; 
gkauffman@byersauto.com

President
(NMDA / OPMA)

Yes Yes Jan 2017 3rd 3 Years Dec 2025 No

2
Rick Grady
(Vory's Sater Seymour & Pease LLP)

vice.president@northmarket.org; 
rwgrady@vorys.com

Vice President 
(NMDA / OPMA)

Yes Yes Jan 2021 2nd 3 Years Dec 2026 Yes

3
Craig Shapiro
(Beam Benefits)

treasurer@northmarket.org; 
shapiro.craig@gmail.com

Treasurer
(NMDA / OPMA)

Yes Yes Jan 2023 1st 3 Years Dec 2025 Yes

4
Melissa Diethelm
(PNC Bank)

secretary@northmarket.org; 
Melissadiethelm@gmail.com

Secretary
(NMDA / OPMA)

Yes Yes Feb 2020 2nd 3 Years Dec 2025 Yes

5
David Babner
(M3S Sports)

member.at.large1@northmarket.org; 
Dbabner@m3ssports.com

Member at Large
(NMDA / OPMA)

Yes Yes Jan 2018 3rd 3 Years Dec 2026 No

6

Ken C. Paul
(Franklin County Convention Facilities 
Authority)

member.at.large2@northmarket.org; 
kennethcpaul@gmail.com

Member at Large
(NMDA) Yes Yes Jan 2021 2nd 3 Years Dec 2026 Yes

7
Adrienne Keves
(L Brands)

member.at.large3@northmarket.org; 
AKeves@lb.com

Member at Large
(NMDA)

Yes Yes Aug 2019 2nd 3 Years Dec 2024 Yes

8
Matt Beaton
(Mike's Hot Honey)

mattjbeaton@gmail.com Trustee (NMDA) Yes No Jan 2024 1st 3 Years Dec 2026 Yes

9
Mike Beaumont
(Spacejunk)

mbeaumont@spacejunk.com Trustee (NMDA) Yes No Jun 2017 3rd 3 Years Dec 2025 No

10
Joe DeLoss
(Baker Road)

joe@bakerroad.com Trustee (NMDA) Yes No Jan 2024 1st 3 Years Dec 2026 Yes

11
Jerry DePizzo
(O.A.R.)

jerrydepizzo@mac.com
Trustee 

(NMDA/OPMA)
Yes No Jun 2020 2nd 3 Years Dec 2025 Yes

12
Matthew Esber
(Kephart Fisher LLC)

matthewesber@kephartfisher.com Trustee (NMDA) Yes No Jan 2021 2nd 3 Years Dec 2026 Yes

13
Nate Fisher
(Peak 10 Group)

nfisher@peak10group.com Trustee (NMDA) Yes No Jan 2022 1st 3 Years Dec 2024 Yes

14
Jeri Grier
(Nationwide)

jeri.grier@nationwide.com Trustee (NMDA) Yes No Jan 2022 1st 3 Years Dec 2024 Yes

15
Jason T. Jenkins
(City of Columbus)

JTJenkins@columbus.gov Trustee (NMDA) Yes No Mar 2024 1st 3 Years Dec 2026 Yes

16
Harps Mann
(Huntington)

Harpreet.Mann@huntington.com Trustee (NMDA) Yes No Feb 2022 1st 3 Years Dec 2024 Yes

17
Geri Sutter
(Unique Alliance, LLC)

gsutter@uniquealliancellc.com 
Trustee 

(NMDA/OPMA)
Yes No Jan 2022 1st 3 Years Dec 2024 Yes

18
Lauren Toth
(Bath & Body Works)

laurenhtoth13@gmail.com Trustee (NMDA) Yes No Jan 2022 1st 3 Years Dec 2024 Yes

19
Jameel Turner
(Bailey Cavalieri)

jturner@baileycav.com Trustee (NMDA) Yes No Jan 2022 1st 3 Years Dec 2024 Yes

20
Dr. Mike Tzagournis
(Digestive Associates of Ohio)

tzagmi@yahoo.com Trustee (NMDA) Yes No Jan 2024 1st 3 Years Dec 2026 Yes

Note: A Board Member may serve a maximum of two (2) three-year terms; Executive Committee members may serve a maximum of three (3) three-year terms.

7 Executive Committee members

20 Voting members

0 Non-voting members

0 members on leave

20 TOTAL Board Members

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1GnJ_LQO_Fuef1L684ysB-NYvoDm7oMvO_QIWHJ_HbvM/edit#gid=1349612064
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1GnJ_LQO_Fuef1L684ysB-NYvoDm7oMvO_QIWHJ_HbvM/edit#gid=1349612064

